508087129 08/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8134283

| - | | | | | |
|--|----------------------|------|---------------------------|----------------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | MERGER | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | | 07/01/2019 | | |
| SEQUENCE: | | | 3 | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | | | Name | Execution Date | |
| WALTZ, INC. | | | | 07/01/2019 | |
| | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | WALTZ MERGER SUB LLC | | | | |
| Street Address: | 95 WALL STREET, #706 | | | | |
| City: | NEW YORK | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 10005 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeApplication Number:1770 | | 1770 | Number | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | |
| Email: uspto@leasonellis.com | | | | | |
| • | | | SON ELLIS LLP | | |
| | | ONE | BARKER AVENUE | | |
| | | | I FLOOR | | |
| Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601-1526 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 05157/011387-US5 (4 OF 8) | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | KASEY LAROCCA | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | /Kasey LaRocca/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 08/25/2023 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | | | |
| source=Parent Assignment #4 - Merger. Waltz, Inc. to Waltz Merger Sub LLC - 05157-011387-US5#page1.tif source=Parent Assignment #4 - Merger. Waltz, Inc. to Waltz Merger Sub LLC - 05157-011387-US5#page2.tif source=Parent Assignment #4 - Merger. Waltz, Inc. to Waltz Merger Sub LLC - 05157-011387-US5#page3.tif | | | | | |



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WALTZ, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WALTZ MERGER SUB LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WALTZ MERGER SUB LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 11:13 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



7458014 8100M SR# 20195750831

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203134292 Date: 07-01-19

PATENT REEL: 064708 FRAME: 0163

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

WALTZ, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

WALTZ MERGER SUB LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Waltz Merger Sub LLC does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST The name and state of incorporation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities that are constituent entities (together, the "Constituent Entities") are:

- 1.1 Waltz Merger Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"); and
- 1.2 Waltz, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

Upon the terms of the Merger Agreement (defined below), the Company will merge with and into the LLC, with the LLC as the surviving limited liability company.

SECOND The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 19, 2019, by and among the Company, the LLC and certain other parties set forth therein (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the LLC and the Company in accordance with Section 264(c) (and with respect to the Company, by written consent of the requisite stockholders in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") is Waltz Merger Sub LLC.

FOURTH The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business and office of the Surviving LLC at the following address: 115 West 18th Street, 2nd Floor, New York, New York 10011.

SIXTH A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of the LLC.

OMM_US:76932651.3

PATENT REEL: 064708 FRAME: 0164

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Waltz Merger Sub LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person on this 1st day of July, 2019.

WALTZ MERGER SUB LLC

By: WeWork Companies Inc.

Its: Sole Member

By: <u>/s/ Jared DeMatteis</u>

Name:Jared DeMatteisTitle:General Counsel & Assistant Secretary